



Page 1 of 5

Korpita, Sarah W.

Fax: (936)873-2301

### TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

#### SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2017

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

(TAR-1406) 09-01-17

Lauren Stuart

Brazos Land Company, 116 S. Main St. Auderson TX 77830

Initialed by: Buyer:

319 N Post Oak St

Navasota, TX 77868

DATE SIGNED BY SELL MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. AGENT.	ER A	ND NO	IS N	WAR	A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY RRANTY OF ANY KIND BY	IN:	SPE	ECTION S	ION OF THE PROPERTY AS ONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BU	HE	R
Seller is _ is not occi	upying	the	Pro	perty	<ol><li>If unoccupied (by Seller), never occupied the Prope</li></ol>	how	v lo	ng si	nce Seller has occupied the P	rop	ert	y?
Section 1. The Property	y has	the	iten	is ma	arked below: (Mark Yes (Y	), N	0 (	N), o				
Item	Y	N	U	Ite	m	Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V.			Lic	quid Propane Gas:		V		Pump: sump grinder		V	
Carbon Monoxide Det.			X	-LP Community (Captive)					Rain Gutters	X		
Ceiling Fans	X			-LI	P on Property		X		Range/Stove	X		
Cooktop	X			Hot Tub					Roof/Attic Vents	X	-	
Dishwasher	X			Intercom System					Sauna		X	
Disposal	X	П		Microwave			X		Smoke Detector	X		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		X		OL	utdoor Grill		X		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired			X
Exhaust Fans	X			Pa	atio/Decking	1	X		Spa		V.	
Fences	X			_	umbing System	X			Trash Compactor		X	
Fire Detection Equip.	X	$\Box$		Po			V		TV Antenna		X	
French Drain		X		Po	ool Equipment		X		Washer/Dryer Hookup	X		
Gas Fixtures	X				ool Maint, Accessories		X		Window Screens	X		
Natural Gas Lines	X			Po	ool Heater		X		Public Sewer System	X		
Item			- [	Y N	U	A	ddi	itiona	al Information			
Central A/C			X		X electric gas num	ber	of	units		0		- Year
Evaporative Coolers				X	number of units:						31	
Wall/Window AC Units				X	number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)				X	if yes, describe:							Lig
Central Heat			$\rightarrow$		electric X gas num	ber	of	units				
Other Heat				X	if yes, describe:							
Oven			)		number of ovens:	)	е	lectri	c gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney				X	wood gas logs	mo	ck	ot	ther:			
Carport				X	attached not attached	che	d			34		2)1150
Garage					attached not attached	che	d				1177	
Garage Door Openers					number of units:			n	umber of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls			1	X	owned lease from	1:						
Security System				X	owned lease from	_			W 34		10	
Water Heater			)		The state of the s	her:			number of units:			
Water Softener			1	V	owned lease from	-						
Underground Lawn Sprin	kler	18		X	automatic manua	la	eas	s cov	ered:	T H	S. S.	
Sentic / On-Site Sewer Fa				V	if yes, attach Information	n Al	2011	t On-	Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407	()		

and Seller:

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

						319 N F	Post	Oak	St		
Concerning the Property at				La N		Navasot	ta, T	X 778	368	W.	
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, Roof Type:	cire 19 and cove unk	attach ring or nown of the it	yes \( \text{no} \) no TAR-1906 c the Prope	once	nknow erning Age: shingl	unknown lead-based es or roof	pair cov	other: _ it haza ering ot in v	ards)(approplaced over existing shingles	or i	roof
Section 2. Are you (Seller aware and No (N) if you ar Item	e no	ot awa	e.)	s or	malfu	nctions in			e following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if		
Basement	Y	N	Item				Y	N	Item	Y	N
	-	X.	Floors		01.1.7			X	Sidewalks	-	X
Ceilings Doors	-	X	Foundati			)	-	X	Walls / Fences	-	X
	-	13	Interior V					X	Windows		X
Driveways	-	IX.	Lighting				_	X.	Other Structural Components	-	X
Electrical Systems Exterior Walls	-	<del> </del> ♦	Plumbing	Sys	stems			X			
Exterior vvalis			Roof					X			
Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.)							7		es (Y) if you are aware and N	lo (N	 
Condition				Y	N	Conditio	on			Y	N
Aluminum Wiring					V			ındatio	on Repairs	X	460
Asbestos Components					Ŷ	Previous				/	X
Diseased Trees: oak wilt					Ŷ		_		uctural Repairs		X
Endangered Species/Habita	t on	Proper	ty		X	Radon G	_		The state of the s		X
Fault Lines			- C	1	X	Settling					X
Hazardous or Toxic Waste			3: ***		X	Soil Mov	eme	nt			Ŷ
Improper Drainage				1	X	****			ire or Pits		X
	000-02-000			-	V					-	-

Condition	Y	N
Aluminum Wiring		V
Asbestos Components		X
Diseased Trees:oak wilt		X
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		X
Fault Lines		X
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		X
Improper Drainage		X
Intermittent or Weather Springs		X
Landfill		X
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		X
Encroachments onto the Property		X
Improvements encroaching on others' property		X
Located in 100-year Floodplain		X
Located in Floodway		X
Present Flood Ins. Coverage (If yes, attach TAR-1414)		X
Previous Flooding into the Structures		V
Previous Flooding onto the Property		X
Located in Historic District		X
Historic Property Designation		X
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine		X

Previous Foundation Repairs	X	1
Previous Roof Repairs		X
Previous Other Structural Repairs		X
Radon Gas		X
Settling		X
Soil Movement		X
Subsurface Structure or Pits		X
Underground Storage Tanks		X
Unplatted Easements		X
Unrecorded Easements		X
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation		X.
Water Penetration		X
Wetlands on Property		X
Wood Rot		X
Active infestation of termites or other wood destroying insects (WDI)		χ
Previous treatment for termites or WDI	X	業
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired	- /~	X
Previous Fires		X
Termite or WDI damage needing repair		X
Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*		X

(TAR-1406) 09-01-17

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_

and Seller:

Page 2 of 5

		319 N	Post Oak St	
Concerning the Pro	operty at	Navaso	ota, TX 77868	
Section 7. Within regularly provide	the last 4 years, have inspections and who a	ched a survey of the Proper e you (Seller) received any re either licensed as inspe- opies and complete the follow	written inspection reports fractors or otherwise permitted by	om persons who by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
9/35/2015	Inspection Report	Kevin Clark		108
Section 8. Check  Homestead Wildlife Man Other:  Section 9. Have provider? yes  Section 10. Have y insurance claim of	any tax exemption(s) value any tax exemption (Seller) ever face a settlement or award	which you (Seller) currently Senior Citizen Agricultural filed a claim for dama ved proceeds for a claim in a legal proceeding) and	reflection of the current conditions spectors chosen by the buyer.  r claim for the Property:  Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown  age to the Property with  for damage to the Property I not used the proceeds to make	any insurance (for example, an ke the repairs for
*Chapter 766 installed in ac	heets if necessary): of the Health and Safety Co	th and Safety Code?*u  ode requires one-family or two-family of the building code in eff	talled in accordance with the inknown no _X yes. If no or a graph of the inknown amily dwellings to have working smaller to the area in which the dwellings to the integration which it is a second to the integration which is a second to the integration which it is a second to the integration	oke detectors
including performer in your a A buyer may refamily who will impairment fro the seller to in	ormance, location, and poverea, you may check unknow equire a seller to install smo Il reside in the dwelling is l orm a licensed physician; and istall smoke detectors for the	ver source requirements. If you win above or contact your local but oke detectors for the hearing implearing-impaired; (2) the buyer of (3) within 10 days after the effect he hearing-impaired and specific	do not know the building code requilding official for more information.  Desired if: (1) the buyer or a member of gives the seller written evidence of active date, the buyer makes a written es the locations for installation. The rand of smoke detectors to install.	of the buyer's f the hearing n request for
			est of Seller's belief and that no	person, including

#### ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdps.state.tx.us">www.txdps.state.tx.us</a>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (4) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric: GN-WAY	phone #: [-800-9[&-8243
Sewer: Uty of Mursota	phone #: 920-85-1475
Water:	phone #:
Cable: unknown	phone #:
Trash: Lity of Wavesota	phone #: 956-825-6475
Natural Gas: (The of Nava Gota	phone #:
Phone Company: July Linguin	phone #:
Propane: NA	phone #:
20 7000 1000 1000 100	

(6) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

(5) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

a:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TAR-1406) 09-01-17

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 5 of 5

# APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

## ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

	ERNING THE PROPERTY AT	319 N Post U	(Street Address and City)	
re bis m bis si bis ki p N	X (b) Seller has no actual knowle	1978 is notified the ldren at risk of de la damage, inclusioned property is required at assessment or leading as required at AND/OR LEAD-Ed/or lead-based paidge of lead-based grant ldren l	any interest in residential rest such property may present expeloping lead poisoning. Lead ding learning disabilities, redning also poses a particular risquired to provide the buyer with sin the seller's possession a inspection for possible lead-pair by federal law.  BASED PAINT HAZARDS (check on the hazards are present in the Proposint and/or lead-based paint hazards	exposure to lead from lead- poisoning in young children uced intelligence quotient, ik to pregnant women. The in any information on lead- and notify the buyer of any int hazards is recommended  one box only): perty (explain):
2	RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILA  (a) Seller has provided the and/or lead-based paint haz	purchaser with all	available records and reports p	pertaining to lead-based paint
C. E	Property.		to lead-based paint and/or lead	
	Buyer waives the opportunity to lead-based paint or lead-based     Within ten days after the effect selected by Ruyer. If lead-based	to conduct a risk a paint hazards. tive date of this co sed paint or lead- n notice within 14	entract, Buyer may have the Prop based paint hazards are preser days after the effective date of t	perty inspected by inspectors it, Buyer may terminate this
	1. Buyer has received copies of all 2. Buyer has received the pamphle 2. Buyer has received the pamphle BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers' ACKNOWLEDGMENT (Brokers') ACKNOW	applicable boxes): I information listed a et Protect Your Fam kers have informed	above. hily from Lead in Your Home. Seller of Seller's obligations unde	r 42 U.S.C. 4852d to:
( i	a) provide Buyer with the federal ddendum; (c) disclose any known lead ecords and reports to Buyer pertaining provide Buyer a period of up to 10 addendum for at least 3 years following to the certification of Accuracy: The certification of Accuracy:	lly approved pan ad-based paint and ing to lead-based days to have the the sale. Brokers and the following person	nphlet on lead poisoning pred/or lead-based paint hazards in paint and/or lead-based paint Property inspected; and (f) retaile aware of their responsibility to ensure have reviewed the information	the Property; (d) deliver all hazards in the Property; (e) this a completed copy of this nsure compliance.
,	pest of their knowledge, that the information	tion they have provi	Such 184	site 100/2018
Buye	r	Date	Seller Sarah W. Korpita	/ Date
Buye	r	Date	Seller	Date
	r Broker			Date

(TAR 1906) 10-10-11



# Cottage

### TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

# **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2017

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

(TAR-1406) 09-01-17

Lauren Stuart

Brazos Land Company, 116 S. Main St. Anderson TX 77830

Initialed by: Buyer: \_

319 N Post Oak St

Navasota, TX 77868

DATE SIGNED BY SELI	LER A	ND	IS N	TO	A	SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY	IN.	SPE	ECTIO	ION OF THE PROPERTY AS ONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BL	JYF	FR
Seller is _ is not occ	upying	the	e Pro	per	ty.	If unoccupied (by Seller), never occupied the Prope	hoverty	w lo	ng si	nce Seller has occupied the F	rop	ert	ty?
Section 1. The Property This notice does no	y has ot estat	<b>the</b> olish	item the i	is n	nar s to	ked below: (Mark Yes (Y be conveyed. The contract v	r), N will c	lo (I deter	N), o	r Unknown (U).) which items will & will not convey	/.		
Item	Y	N	U	It	en	1	Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring		X		L	iqu	id Propane Gas:		X		Pump: sump grinder	Ħ	V	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	X					Community (Captive)	T	X		Rain Gutters	X	^	
Ceiling Fans		V			-LP on Property					Range/Stove	Y		
Cooktop	X					Tub		χ		Roof/Attic Vents		X	
Dishwasher		X		II	nte	rcom System		Ŷ		Sauna	$\Box$	V	
Disposal		V			Microwave					Smoke Detector	X	^	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		X		C	uto	door Grill		X		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired			X
Exhaust Fans		V		P	ati	o/Decking		X		Spa	$\vdash$	V	
Fences	X	1				nbing System	V	Ox		Trash Compactor	H	$\Diamond$	
Fire Detection Equip.	X				00			X		TV Antenna		Ŷ	
French Drain		V		P	00	I Equipment	П	X		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V	^	
Gas Fixtures	X			_		Maint. Accessories	П	X	$\neg$	Window Screens	Ŷ		
Natural Gas Lines	X			P	00	l Heater		X		Public Sewer System	X		
Item		_	Ty	'N	U		Δ	ddit	liona	I Information			
Central A/C				V	-	electric gas num				imormation		-	$\dashv$
Evaporative Coolers				Ŷ		number of units:	1001	OI C	ii iito.				
Wall/Window AC Units			X	+^		number of units:							$\dashv$
Attic Fan(s)				V		if yes, describe:							$\dashv$
Central Heat				V		electric gas _num	her	of ı	inits:		-	_	
Other Heat			X	^		if yes, describe:							$\dashv$
Oven			X	1		number of ovens:	CIME			X gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney			-	X			mo			ner:			-
Carport				X		attached not attac	_	_		101.		_	-
Garage			$\top$	X		attached not attac							
Garage Door Openers				X		number of units:	,,,,,,		nu	mber of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls			$\top$	X		owned lease from			- 110	miles of femoles.	-		$\exists$
Security System				X		owned lease from							-
Water Heater			X	1		57	ner:		77	number of units:			-
Water Softener			1	X		owned lease from	_			number of unite.			-
Underground Lawn Sprink	der			Íχ		automatic manual	_	eas	COVE	red:			
Septic / On-Site Sewer Fa				X						Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407)	1		-

and Seller:

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Phone: (936)873-4000

Page 1 of 5

Korpita, Sarah W.

Fax: (936)873-2301

Condition	Y	N
Aluminum Wiring		X
Asbestos Components		X
Diseased Trees:oak wilt		X
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		V
Fault Lines		X
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		X
Improper Drainage		X
Intermittent or Weather Springs		V
Landfill		X
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		X
Encroachments onto the Property		X
Improvements encroaching on others' property		X
Located in 100-year Floodplain		X
Located in Floodway		X
Present Flood Ins. Coverage		0
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)		٨
Previous Flooding into the Structures		X
Previous Flooding onto the Property		X
Located in Historic District		X
Historic Property Designation		X
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine		X

Condition	Y	N
Previous Foundation Repairs	X	
Previous Roof Repairs		X
Previous Other Structural Repairs		V
Radon Gas		X
Settling		X
Soil Movement		X
Subsurface Structure or Pits		X
Underground Storage Tanks		X
Unplatted Easements		X
Unrecorded Easements		X
Urea-formaldehyde Insulation		X
Water Penetration	1	X
Wetlands on Property		X
Wood Rot		X
Active infestation of termites or other wood destroying insects (WDI)		X
Previous treatment for termites or WDI		X
Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		X
Previous Fires		X
Termite or WDI damage needing repair		X
Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*		X

(TAR-1406) 09-01-1	1/
--------------------	----

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 2 of 5

Concerni	ng the Property at	319 N Post Oak St Navasota, TX 77868
If the ans	wer to any of the items in Section	on 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
Section 4 which ha	Are you (Seller) aware of a as not been previously disclo	n drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.  The property that is in need of repairs of the property that is in need of repairs of this notice?yesno If yes, explain (attach additional sheets)
necessar	y):	
not awar	5. Are you (Seller) aware of a	ny of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you ar
YN	Room additions, structural m in compliance with building c	odifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or no
<u>N</u>	Name of association:	maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:
	Manager's name:	Phone:
	Fees or assessments are Any unpaid fees or asses If the Property is in more attach information to this	Phone:  Sment for the Property?yes (\$) no than one association, provide information about the other associations below onotice.
<u> </u>	Any common area (facilities with others. If yes, complete	such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interes
<u>N</u>	Any notices of violations of d	eed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the
- N	Any lawsuits or other legal pr to: divorce, foreclosure, heirs	oceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited hip, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
N	Any death on the Property ex to the condition of the Proper	cept for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated y.
_ U	Any condition on the Property	which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
_ N_	Any repairs or treatments, oth hazards such as asbestos, ra If yes, attach any certifica	ner than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmentation, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. tes or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example ation or other remediation).
_ <u>N</u>		em located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public
_ 1\[ _		opane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.
N		at is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.
the answ		5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
	8.7	
TAR-1406)	09-01-17 Initialed by	: Buyer: , and Seller: , Page 3 of 5

		319 N Post Oak St		
Concerning the Pro	perty at	Navasota, TX 77868		
ection 6. Seller X has has not attached a survey of the Property.				
gularly provide	inspections and who a	e you (Seller) received any written inspection report re either licensed as inspectors or otherwise permitt opies and complete the following:	ts from persons whated by law to perform	
spection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector	No. of Pages	
9/25/2015	Interestion Report	Kevin Clark	108	
Other: ection 9. Have rovider? yes ection 10. Have surance claim of	X no you (Seller) ever recei or a settlement or award	Senior Citizen Disabled Disabled Veters Unknown	erty (for example, a	
equirements of (	the Property have wor Chapter 766 of the Heal sheets if necessary):	rking smoke detectors installed in accordance with ith and Safety Code?* unknown no yes. If no	n the smoke detecte o or unknown, explai	
installed in ad including pen	ccordance with the requirer formance, location, and pot	ode requires one-family or two-family dwellings to have working ments of the building code in effect in the area in which the d wer source requirements. If you do not know the building cod wn above or contact your local building official for more informat	lwelling is located, de requirements in	
family who w	ill reside in the dwelling is	oke detectors for the hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer or a men hearing-impaired; (2) the buyer gives the seller written evider ad (3) within 10 days after the effective date, the buyer makes a	nce of the hearing	

the seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing-impaired and specifies the locations for installation. The parties may agree who will bear the cost of installing the smoke detectors and which brand of smoke detectors to install.

Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any material information.

the broker(e), has motived	ou or minuorioou dener to provide	Sind Conite	ilanbur
Signature of Seller	Date	( ,  /	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name: Wan Corpita	
(TAR-1406) 09-01-17	Initialed by: Buyer:	, and Seller: ,	Page 4 of 5

#### ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdps.state.tx.us">www.txdps.state.tx.us</a>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (4) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric: EN-LVAVA.	phone #:	800-948-8243
Sewer: Uty 94 Naugota	1	936-825-6475
Water:	phone #:	И
Cable:	phone #:	
Trash: City of Vaussata	phone #: _	936-825-1475
Natural Gas:	phone #:	
Phone Company:	phone #:	_
Phone Company.	priorie #	
Propane:  (6) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Sell as true and correct and have no reason to believe it	phone #: _ er as of the date signed. The	brokers have relied on this notice
Propane:  6) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Sell as true and correct and have no reason to believe it AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE F	phone #: er as of the date signed. The to be false or inaccurate. YOU PROPERTY.	brokers have relied on this notice
Propane:  6) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Sell as true and correct and have no reason to believe it	phone #: er as of the date signed. The to be false or inaccurate. YOU PROPERTY.  ping notice.  Livel brut	brokers have relied on this notice

(TAR-1406) 09-01-17

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

SK,

Page 5 of 5

#### APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

## ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

	ONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	319 N Post		Navasota
			(Street Address	s and City)
A.	residential dwelling was built prior to based paint that may place young of may produce permanent neurolog behavioral problems, and impaired r seller of any interest in residential based paint hazards from risk asses	o 1978 is notified children at risk of ical damage, ind memory. Lead pois real property is r ssments or inspec	that such property m developing lead poiso cluding learning disa soning also poses a required to provide the ctions in the seller's p	residential real property on which a ay present exposure to lead from lead- oning. Lead poisoning in young children abilities, reduced intelligence quotient, particular risk to pregnant women. The be buyer with any information on lead- possession and notify the buyer of any able lead-paint hazards is recommended
<b>D</b>	NOTICE: Inspector must be properly	certified as requir	red by federal law.	
В.	SELLER'S DISCLOSURE:  1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PA  (a) Known lead-based paint a	INT AND/OR LEAD and/or lead-based p	D-BASED PAINT HAZA aint hazards are presen	RDS (check one box only):  nt in the Property (explain):
	<ol><li>RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAIL</li></ol>	ABLE TO SELLER purchaser with a	(check one box only): all available records a	ed paint hazards in the Property.
	(b) Seller has no reports or Property.	records pertaining	g to lead-based paint	and/or lead-based paint hazards in the
C.	BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only  1. Buyer waives the opportunity lead-based paint or lead-based  2. Within ten days after the effer selected by Buyer. If lead-based	to conduct a risk d paint hazards. ective date of this cased paint or leaden notice within 14	contract, Buyer may had-based paint hazards	ction of the Property for the presence of ave the Property inspected by inspectors are present, Buyer may terminate this we date of this contract, and the earnest
D.	BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (chec	ck applicable boxes all information listed	above.	
E.	addendum; (c) disclose any known le records and reports to Buyer pertain provide Buyer a period of up to 10	okers have informed ally approved palad-based paint are bing to lead-based days to have the	d Seller of Seller's oblig imphlet on lead point d/or lead-based paint paint and/or lead-ba Property inspected;	ations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to: isoning prevention; (b) complete this hazards in the Property; (d) deliver all issed paint hazards in the Property; (e) and (f) retain a completed copy of this
F.	addendum for at least 3 years following CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: T best of their knowledge, that the information of their knowledge, that the information of their knowledge is the control of the cont	he following person	ons have reviewed the vided is true and accura	e information above and certify, to the
Bu	yer	Date	Seller Sarah W. Korpita	Date
Bu	yer	Date	Seller	Date
	ner Broker	Date	Listing Broker	Date

(TAR 1906) 10-10-11